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MONTHLY MANUFACTURING SURVEY

The Federal Reserve Bank of Kansas City announces the 2009 release dates of its survey

covering manufacturing activity in the Tenth Federal Reserve District

Reference Period

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November

December

More than 100 manufacturing plants representative of the district's manufacturing sector
make up the survey panel. The Tenth Federal Reserve District includes Colorado, Kansas,

Release Date
Thursday, Jan. 29
Thursday, Feb. 26
Thursday, March 26
Thursday, April 30
Thursday, May 28
Thursday, June 25
Thursday, July 30
Thursday, Aug. 27
Thursday, Sept. 24
Thursday, Oct. 29
Wednesday, Nov. 25
Wednesday, Dec. 30

Nebraska, Oklahoma, Wyoming, northern New Mexico and western Missouri.
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